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Medicine Is
Cited Field
for Women

Speaking before the National Fed-
eration of Business and Professional
Women’s Clubs, in session at Rich-
mond, Va., Dr. Helen H. Shelley,
San Jose, Cal., said today that
the medical profession offers ex-
ceptional opportunities to women,
and urged more business women to
take up medicine as a career. She
said that most women prefer women
physicians, and added that the de-
mand for women physicians can not
be supplied.

Marion H. McClench, Ann Arbor,
Mich., president, spoke on the atti-
tude of business women, saying that
"Jobs are regarded by most wom-
en as something to occupy their
time while waiting to get married,”
and “Business women generally still
are doing clerical work, not be-
cause of lack of efficiency, but be-
cause of their mental attitude.”

Delegates discussed methods of
improving present business condi-
tions. President McClench suggest-
ed that congress employ expert
commissioners to assist legislators.

Mabel Vollmer, Evanston, 111., and
Mme. Mary Laudner of Paris,
founder of the first business wom-
en’s club in France, laid the blame
on the present tariff situation.

LUNCHEON IS HELD
BY TRAVEL CLUB

Mrs. Carrie Guio, chairman of
the program committee, Interna-
tional Travel Study Club, called a
meeting this morning at the home
of Mrs. Samuel R. Artman, in Leb-
anon.

Following the meeting, the Zuy-
der Zee chapter met with the com-
mittee, and entertained at luncheon
at the Ulen Country Club. Honor
guests with Mrs. Artman were Mrs.
Grace Lynn Sandy, federation
president, and Mrs. H. G. Alsman.
Bridge was played at Mrs. Artman’s
home following the luncheon.

Daily Recipe
CREAMED BACON

AND MUSHROOMS
ON TOAST

2 tablespoons butter
2 tablespoons flour
1 cup chicken broth
1 cup evaporated milk
1 cup canned mush-

rooms
1 cup crisp, cooked

bacon
Salt and pepper
1 tablespoon chopped

parsley
Melt butter, add flour and

stir until veil blended. Add
boiling broth and evaporated

milk. Cook directly over
flame about 5 minutes. Add
the mushrooms and bacon

chips. Mix with sauce light-
ly to prevent crushing. Sea-
son with salt and pepperand
serve immediately on hot, but-

tered toast. Garnish with a

little chopped parsley.

HEMORRHOIDS
Joyous Relief In 3 Minutes

With powerfully healing and sooth-
ing Peterson’s Ointment you not only
Immediately end all Irritation and sore-
ness tn 3 minutes, but after a few days
treatment actually banish even the
worst and lons standing cases!

Petersons starts right in to soothe
and heal the broken, irritated lining of
the rectum, beginning where other pile
remedies leave off. A big box of Peter-
son's Ointment costs but 35 cents at
any drug store. An unbeatable remedy
for piles itching 6kin. pimples and old
sores.—Advertsement.
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TAILORED CHIFFON FROCK
It has the straight slim lines that

most women of average figure have
proved by experience become them.
The shawl collar is another slim-
ming point. And it’s as smart and
dainty made of batiste, sheer linen
or organdie.

And it may be of bias banding
bought by the yard ail ready to at-
tach, in the neckwear departments.
However, the pattern provides for
same, for some may prefer to have
the collar made of self-fabric.

Navy blue chiffon with the dots in
white with a dash of green is me-
dium sketched. The belt is blue
gros-grain ribbon, and the collar
crisp white organdie. It’s a splendid
dress for town or for travel.

Style No. 425 may be had in sizes
16, 18, 20 years, 36, 38, 40, 42 and 44
inches bust.

Size 36 requires 334 yards 39-inch
with % yard 39-inch contrasting,
and 1% yards ribbon.

Our large Fashion Magazine shows
the latest Paris styles for adults and
children. Also modern embroidery
and instructive lessons in sewing.

Price of book 10 cents.
Price of pattern 15 cents in

stamps or coin (coin is preferred).
Wrap coin carefully.

Engle Camp Picnic Set
Annual picnic of the Captain Wil-

liam E. Engle camp and auxiliary,
United Spanish War Veterans, will
be held at 1 Sunday at Christian
park. Members and families are
invited to attend.

IT PAYS TO PRESERVE

WITH refined cane
Ch sugar
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Can# sugar insures ideal
in all kinds of cannir

Can* sugar insures ideal results
in all kinds of canning

All over the country you will
find housewives using refined
cane sugar for making their
jellies, jams,and preserves. It
is an acknowledged standard.

If you take advantage of
the low price of sugar, also
the constantly appearing bar-
gains in fresh fruit, you can
put up preserves of all kinds
for your winter meals, made
jnst the way you like them.

Canned fruit and preserves
home-made or purchased—-

as well as sweet relishes be-
long in the diet. They make
meals tasty, enjoyable and
economical. Jellies are fine
accompaniments for meats as
well as a spread for bread, and
canned fruits make delicious,
wholesome desserts and salads.
Preserve with refined cane
sugar. The Sugar Institute,

t “Preserve tentft refined'Cane Sugar*

Miss Miller to
Be Feted at

China Shower
Mrs. N. A. Lawrence and her

daughter Ruth will entertain to-
night at the home of Mrs. I. F.
Brown, 530 Bell street, with a sup-
per party and china shower in
honor of Miss Emma Dean Miller,
whose marriage to A. Donald Wiles
will take place the last of this
month-

The bridal colors, pink and blue,
will be carried out in the table
decorations and appointments.
Covers will be laid for thirty guests.

The bride-elect is the daughter of
Dr. and Mrs. J. R. Miller, 953 Tabor
street. The bride-groom-elect is
the son of Mrs. Cora E. Wiles.

GARDEN CLUBS TO
MEET ON FRIDAY

Mrs. W. D. Hamer, 4046 Carroll-
ton avenue, will be hostess at 2 Fri-
day for a guest day meeting of the
North End Garden Club, when
members of two newly organized
clubs, the Irvington Garden Club
and the Marigold Club, will be hon-
ored. Members will bring other
guests.

Mrs. W. M. South is president of
the Irvington Club, Mrs. W. E.
Grown is president of the Marigold
Club and Mrs. Linton Wood heads
the hostess organization.

WOMEN TO HOLD
SWIMMING PARTY

Woman’s Athletic Club, a branch
organization of the Hoosier Ath-
letic Club, will entertain members
tonight at the clubhouse with a
swimming party from 6 to 8:30, fol-
lowed by bridge on the roof.

Fifteen tables of bridge have been
reserved. Miss Josephine Deitch
will be hostess, assisted by Mrs.
Teddy Swango. The swimming party
is in charge of Miss Flora Kinder,
and will be featured by a series of
stunts.

Auxiliary Arranges Party
Ladies’ auxiliary to the General

Protestant Orphans’ Home will give
its monthly card party for the bene-
fit of the home at 8 Thursday eve-
ning at the home. 1404 South State
state. Euchre and bunco will be
played. Mrs. George Schnepf is in
charge.

Make TableLook Cool
Those basque-striped beverage

sets that you’re seeing about town
give a pleasant out-of-door, cool
look to the summer table. And look
fine set on those basque-striped
linen or other peasant type table
cloths.

NEW WONDER GLAND
TONIC DISCOVERED

Having brought more happiness to
hundreds of persons than any other
form of treatment, t.his wonderful gland
treatment stands superior as a tonic.
Glendage, as this treatment is called,
comes in treatments of one month.
People suffering from nervousness,
overwork, lack of vim and vigor, should
try this wonderful remedy. As this
preparation is the result of years of
study and scientific experimentation, it
will be worth your while to interest
yourself and ask for free booklets.
Start today and see what this tonic
can do for you. 30-day treatment
Glendage $3.00 at the Hook's Depend-
able Drug Stores, Liggett’s and Wal-green. Accept no substitute. Distri-
butor. Jos. A. Piuma, Lab. Div., Los
Angeles.—Advertisement.

HABICH’S

Heart o’ the Season

BATHING
SUITS

20% OFF
Men’s and Women’s

FINE PURE
ALL-WOOL VIRGIN WOOL

SUITS SUITS -

New 1931 creations. All popu- Genuine Gantner and Mat-
lar colors and styles. Nicely tern suits (nationally adver-
tailored. Real values at tised for style and patterns).
♦2-45* Regularly $3.50.
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Miss McMath to Receive at
Pre-Marriage Tea at Home

Miss Frances McMath, daughter
of Thomas B. McMath, Golden Hill,
who will be married at 4:30 Satur-
day to Dr. Frederick Emerson Gif-
ford will be at home to her friends

Personals
Mr. and Mrs. O. P. Fricker and

daughter Pollyanna, 827 North Gray
street, are visiting in Newcastle, Pa.

Miss Irma Lentz has returned
from the Delta Gamma Delta con-
vention in Buffalo, N. Y.

Mr. and Mrs. Lloyd Barnes, Mr.
and Mrs. Frank Burns and Mrs.
Levi Barnes Baltimore, Md., are
guests of Mr. and Mrs. William E.
Barnes, 1527 North Olney street.

Mrs. B. C. Peters arid daughters,
Frances and Ada, and Misses Clora
Switz and Clara Voelker will re-
turn Friday from a vacation at
Crooked Lake.

Mr. and Mrs. F. J. McAvoey and
daughter Jacqueline, 614 North Riley
avenue, and Mr. and Mrs. A1 Go-
lay and son Ronald are spending a
few days at Shaeffer lake.

Miss Emma Clay.oool, Marott hotel,
will leave Monday to spend several
weeks in Bermuda.

Mrs. C. W. Stevenson, Columbus,
0., formerly of this city, has re-
turned to her home after visiting
her daughter, Miss Roseanna Ste-
venson, and Mrs. Maurice G. But-
ler and Mr. Butler.

Phi Tan Delta to Meet
Phi Tau Delta sorority will meet

Friday at the home of Mrs. Noble
G. Morgan, 4806 Allisonville road.
Plans will be made for the annual
picnic to be held this month.

Mrs• Kuhn Is Host
Mrs. W. F. Kuhn, Marott hotel,

entertained today with a luncheon
in the crystal dining room at the
hotel in honor of Mrs. Paid Cheva-
lier, Richmond, Va., who is visiting
here. '

from 3 to 6 this afternoon, at tea.
Tea will be served in the garden.

The hostess will be assisted by Mrs.
Francis McMath, St. Louis, Mo., who
is here with her husband to attend
the wedding; Mesdames B. W. Gil-
lespie Jr., John K. Goodwin and
A. R. Dittrich.

Out of town guests who will be
present at the wedding are:

Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth R. McMath, Mrs.
Robert McMath. Miss Virginia McMath. and
Allan cMath. Webster Grove. Mo.; Mr. and
Mrs. Burnham McMath. Chicago; Mrs. Ed-
ward Burnham. Bloomington; Trent Mc-
Math, Detroit; Mr. and Mrs. Harold Kessler,
Lake wood, O.; Mr. and Mrs. Claude E.
Paulmer. Muneie; Mr. and Mrs Wilbur
Ford, Wabash; Mr. and Mrs. Charles A.
Heron. Tipton; Mr. and Mrs. John Ryan.
Misses Theresa and Katherine Ryan and
Miss Leonora Bennett. Kokomo, and Mrs.
Olena Rogers. Logansport.

Card Parties
General committee of St. Cather-

ine’s Lawn Social will entertain
with card parties at 2:30 and 8:30
Sunday at the parish hall, Shelby
and. Tabor streets.

JOB’S DAUGHTERS
HOST FOR PARTY

Members of Bethel 3, Indiana
Job’s Daughters, will entertain with
a miniature golf party Friday night
at the Jack and Jill course, Fifty-
ninth street and College avenue.
Mrs. Ethel H. Warner will be in
charge of the play. Miss Mabel
Pruitt is in charge, assisted by Miss
Patty Warner. New officers of the
group are:

Misses Pruitt, honored queen; Marion
Wilde, senior princess; Marion Masten,
Junior princess; Marie Wilde, guide, and
Opal Mae Watts, marshal.

Members will have a house party
at Lake Tippecanoe the week of
Aug. 2.

Cook a few minutes and sift over
flour mixed with salt and pepper.
Stir until thoroughly blended and
slowly add stock, stirring constant-
ly. Cook and stir until mixture

! bolls hard. Add sliced chicken andcook over hot water for fifteen min-
, utes. Serve garnished with chopped
! salted almonds and a cube of cur-
i rant Jelly or Bar-le-Duc currants.

FAT MEN!
How Much Overweight Are You?
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There’s anew and easy way to
gain in energy, vigor, ambition and
health.

And at the same time a safe, swift
way to lose the fat you don’t need
and don’t want.

Take a generous half teaspoon of
Kruschen Salts every morning in a
glass of hot water—don’t miss a
morning, but don't take them with
the idea that they possess reducing
qualities in themselves.

This is what they do—they clean
out the impurities in your blood by
keeping the bowels, kidneys and
liver in splendid working shape and
fill you with a vigor and tireless en-
ergy you’d most forgotten had ex-
isted.

A jar that will last you a month
costs but 85c at Hook’s Dependable
Drug Stores or any drug store any-
where in the world and is sold with
the understanding that you must be
satisfied or—money back.

When the jar is empty get on the
scales and see how many pounds
you have lost—after that you’ll tell
your friends that Kruschen Salts is
worth one hundred dollars of any

fat man’s money.
The urge for activity will fill yonr

entire bekig— you'll not be content to
sit In the old arm chair after your
day's work is done.

You’ll feel the spirit of youth withia
you—what a Joyous feeling—you’ll want
to take long walks, play games and
your work will cease to be a hardship
—it will become a pleasure.

Your old time ambition will return—-
you'll arise early filled witb the Jov of
living—no grumbling at the breakfast
table.

For Kruschen Salta—not on* salt mind
you—but the six salts that your body
should possess If yonr life Is to bes
happy, healthy one—wtll help you to
lose fat-—lt keeps yonr kidneys, liver-
and stomach in snch good shape that
they perform their functions properly,
keeping the system free from adds and
poisonous waste. Its tonic Influence
reaches every organ, gland and fibre In
the body, bringing good health to all
who put their faith in it.

Mr. W. R. Daniels of Richmond Hill.
N. Y. City, writes. “Have finished my
second bottle of Kruschen Salts—Re-
sults — Removed 3 inches from tbe
waistline—ara 25% more active—mind
is clear—skin eruptions bare disap-
peared—am 46 years old—feel 20 year*
younger.”

Note: When taking Kruschen to re-
duce cut out pastries and fatty meats—-go light on potatoes, butter, cream and
sugar.—Advertisement.

L&wBANK statement
tells an important story in a clear
and easily understood manner ...

Simplified Form ofthe SwornStatement We Made to the Comptroller ofCurrency, Washington, D. C,at the close ofBusiness' June 30, 1931

• RESOURCES*
The cash we have on hand and due from the Federal Reserve

Bank amounts to ... • • ••••• ••$ 7,619,284.40
We have on deposit with Banks in New York, Chicago, and

other Reserve cities, payable on demand ..*•• 8,763,610.71

TOTAL CASH AND DUE FROM BANKS .... $16,382,895.11
We own U. S. Government Bonds and Certificates of

Indebtedness worth • • 3,686,536.19
We own stock in the Federal Reserve Bank worth ... 120,000.00

We own other first class bonds and securities worth . . . 3,168,555.21
TOTAL WORTH OF SECURITIES $ 6,975,091.40

We have loaned to our customers for use in their business and
for other legitimate needs 20,972,152.85

Customers are to pay us interest, which accrued to date,
amounts to. 10,279-11

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE US FROM CUSTOMERS ; - $20,982,431.96

Our Banking House, Safe Deposit Vaults, Furniture and
__

Fixtures are carried on our books at 921,892.14
The value of other real estate we own is conservatively

appraised at . .... ..*•••••• 61,800.00

TOTAL VALUE OF REAL ESTATE OWNED . . .
v $ 983,692.14

5% Redemption Fund due from U. S. Treasurer •

Other assets owned by the bank equal . • . • * • • § 4,034.90

TOTAL OF OUR RESOURCES . . .
; ii w $45,343,145.51

•LIABILITIES*
Individuals, Firms, Corporations, and Banks doing business

in Indianapolis and elsewhere have on deposit with us . $40,142,510.45

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DEPOSITORS $40,142,510.45

Circulating notes outstanding 300,000.00

We have reserved for dividend payable July 1, 1931 • • 50,000.00

We have reserved for contingencies 42,121.86

TOTAL OF OTHER LIABILITIES ......
$ 392,121.86

TOTAL DEPOSITS AND OTHER LIABILITIES .
. $40,534,632.31

The balance over and above our total liabilities represents the
depositors’ margin of safety.

It is the bank’s working capital supplied by its stockholders,
and is carried on our books as follows:

CAPITAL ii ii i $ 2,000,000.00
SURPLUS ; ;

. . . . i 2,000,000.00
UNDIVIDED PROFITS, Net 808,513.20
TOTAL AMOUNT OF WORKING CAPITAL . .

4,808,513.20

TOTAL OF OUR LIABILITIES PLUS WORKING
CAPITAL $45,343,145.51
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Chicken is
‘Safe’ Choice

for Guests
BY SISTER MARY

NEA Service Writer
Chicken is always a safe choice

to serve a group of people whose
tastes are not well known to the
hostess. Everyone likes it and even
those on a reducing diet usually
eat it.

Broiled chicken appeals to many
people and the meat is tender and
delicious. Fried chicken also is a
toothsome morsel, a bit more sub-
stantial than the broiled meat, but
tender and delicately flavored.

A chicken of frying size also can
be roasted to excellent advantage
and is particularly suitable for sum-
mer dinners.

Os course these methods of cook-
ing bespeak birds fresh from the
market, but there are so many times
a chicken dish is wanted, when
fresh chicken is not available, that
the busy housewife will find it well
worth her while to become ac-
quainted with the many excellent
brands of canned chicken on the
market.

Do not let the meat actually cook
diuring the reheating process. It not
only loses its flavor, but becomes
tough and dry. Cook the sauce
thoroughly and add the chicken
just long enough to reheat it.

CHINESE CHICKEN
Three cups diced chicken, one cup

drained crushed pineapple, three ta-
blespoons butter, two tablespoons
flour, one-half teaspoon salt, cne-
fourth teaspoon white pepper, one
and one-half cups chicken stock.

The chicken stock can be made
by dissolving one or two bullion
cubes in one and one-half cups boil-
ing water.

Melt. butter and add pineapple.
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